PRODUCT CATEGORY: WALLBOX DISPLAYS
On Frame
LIFE
TIME
OnGraphic
1
YEAR
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
V221.0.1
PRODUCT CODE: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12FT X10FT
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Introducing the Wallbox Slim Arch 12ft x 10ft – an innovative and stylish
solution to elevate your indoor events. With a sturdy 30mm aluminum
tube frame and hassle-free tool-free push-button connection, this
archway stands at the pinnacle of convenience and durability.
The impressive dimensions of 12ft wide, 10ft tall, and 4ft deep create a
captivating presence, making it the perfect focal point for any indoor
event. Its sleek design seamlessly integrates into various settings,
adding a touch of sophistication to your space.
Featuring dye-sublimated fabric graphics with pillowcase finishing
and zipper closure, the Wallbox Slim Arch ensures vibrant and high-
quality visuals. The graphics are printed on both sides of the display,
maximizing visibility and engagement from all angles, making it an ideal
choice for capturing attention in busy event environments.
The Wallbox Slim Arch is designed for indoor use, making it an excellent
choice for trade shows, conferences, exhibitions, and other indoor
events where you want to make a lasting impression.
Upgrade your event presence with the Wallbox Slim Arch 12ft x 10ft –
where style, durability, and ease of use converge to create a seamless
and impactful display experience.
*Recommended for indoor use only
DISPLAY DIMENSIONS 142”W x 126”H x 45”D
GRAPHIC DIMENSIONS See Templates
GRAPHIC MATERIAL
Dye Sublimated Stretch Fabric
GRAPHIC FINISHING
Pillowcase graphic finishing with white #10 zipper closure
DISPLAY CONSTRUCTION
30mm aluminum tubing with plastic connectors
SHIPPING WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS
Shipping Weight 38 lbs (Graphic Package)
25 lbs (Hardware Only)
13 lbs (Graphic Only)
Shipping Dimensions 54” L x 11.25” W x 11.25” H - (Graphic
Package & Hardware Only)
Poly Bag (Graphic Only)
PRODUCT CATEGORY: WALLBOX DISPLAYS
On Frame
LIFE
TIME
OnGraphic
1
YEAR
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
V221.0.1
PRODUCT CODE: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12FT X10FT
IMAGES
PRODUCT CATEGORY: WALLBOX DISPLAYS
On Frame
LIFE
TIME
OnGraphic
1
YEAR
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
V221.0.1
PRODUCT CODE: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12FT X10FT
DISPLAY DIMS
PRODUCT CATEGORY: WALLBOX DISPLAYS
On Frame
LIFE
TIME
OnGraphic
1
YEAR
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
V221.0.1
PRODUCT CODE: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12FT X10FT
TEMPLATE GUIDE
PRODUCT CATEGORY: WALLBOX DISPLAYS
On Frame
LIFE
TIME
OnGraphic
1
YEAR
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
V221.0.1
PRODUCT CODE: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12FT X10FT
SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
*CLICK*
A
A
A
A
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
B
B
D
D
D
D
E
E
E
E
E
E
H
H
I
I
I
I
I
SKU: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
PRODUCT NAME: WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12 FT W X 10 FT H
Press button & insert swaged end
into receiving  end of tubing
PRODUCT CATEGORY: WALLBOX DISPLAYS
On Frame
LIFE
TIME
OnGraphic
1
YEAR
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
ADJUSTABLE
HEIGHT
ADJUSTABLE
CHANGEABLE
CARTRIDGE
DOUBLE
SIDED SINGLE
SIDED
OUTDOOR
USE
INDOOR
USE
Best
Seller
V221.0.1
PRODUCT CODE: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12FT X10FT
PARTS LIST
A
C
F
G
B
D
E
H
I
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
 I
SKU: WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
PRODUCT NAME: WALLBOX SLIM ARCH 12 FT W X 10 FT H
12” CURVE
24” TUBE
20.75” TUBE
20.75” TUBE
21.5” TUBE
12” TUBE
34” TUBE
24” TUBE
32” TUBE
PART NAME LENGTH TUBE QTY
N/A
  28”
40.5”
35.25”     M/F
  15.25”
 20.75”
27.25”
27.25”
30.5”
F/F
M/M
M/M
F/M
F/F
M/F
M/F
M/F
8
4
4
2
6
5
5
8
2
SPECIFICATIONS
SKU 0
TUBE      30 MM
WB-SLIM-ARCH-12X10
WEIGHT, HO 25 LBS